
3

13

3

12

16
12

524

27

30

1

11

10

27

3

6

C
28

C

C

ITM PARTNO QTY. DESCRIPTION WIDTH LENGTH NOTE
1 26Z00001 1 FURNACE  ASSY
2 B15-0122 2 PLATE- ALUM .125 X 3 X 3 TRI W/HLS   
3 R40-0040 1 SEAL- (D) .36 X .5 W/PSA/LTI 322 5/16"
4 A15-0241 1 EXTRUSION-ALUM S/O INT w/ SLOT x 168 77 7/16" SEE DETAIL
5 P77-0006 2 MLDG-CRNR 1 1/2X1 1/2 W/HLS PC BLK  18 1/4"
6 A15-0612 1 EXTR-ALUM S/O BOX EXT x 168 (BLK) 81 1/8" SEE DETAIL
7 P86-2306 1 MLDG-BELT LINE RETAINER 156 1/2"
8 P86-2305 1 MLDG-BELT LINE SNAP-ON COVER 156 1/2"
9 R40-0040 1 SEAL- (D) .36 X .5 W/PSA/LTI 316 3/16"
10 A15-0241 1 EXTRUSION-ALUM S/O INT w/ SLOT x 168 161 5/8" SEE DETAIL
11 A15-0241 1 EXTRUSION-ALUM S/O INT w/ SLOT x 168 77 7/16" SEE DETAIL
12 A15-0612 1 EXTR-ALUM S/O BOX EXT x 168 (BLK) 81 1/8" SEE DETAIL
13 A15-0612 1 EXTR-ALUM S/O BOX EXT x 168 (BLK) 161 1/16" SEE DETAIL
14 P77-0006 2 MLDG-CRNR 1 1/2X1 1/2 W/HLS PC BLK  18 1/4"
15 E63-2210 1 TRIM-END CAP S/O MLDG RH   
16 E63-2211 1 TRIM-END CAP S/O MLDG LH   
17 M68-0804 59 SCREW- TEK #8 X 3/4 PFH STALGARD   
18 M68-1213 24 SCREW- TEK 1/4-14 X 2 3/4 PFH STLGD   
19 M68-2809 42 SCREW- TEK #8 X 1 PFH AW STLGD/NYLK   
20 R14-0075 1 SEALANT- CLEAR NON-YEL (SIA 477)   
21 R20-3005 29.15 TAPE- SLNT 5/8IN W/2SD ADH(ETRNBND) 0 0
22 R20-3025 15.92 TAPE-SLNT2IN W/SLT 1SDADH BLK(ETRBD 0 0
23 R24-0055 1 TAPE- DB 1/16 X 1/2 VHB (3M 4936F)   
24 P53-1042 1 CAP- END BELT LINE MLDG RH   
25 P53-1043 1 CAP-END BELT LINE MLDG LH   
26 N22-9040 2 PLATE- CORNER (.063)3/8X1 1/2X1 1/2   
27 E63-2118 2 TRIM-CORNER S/O MLDG (OXW ABS)   
28 L71-0303 1 AWNING-161IN S/O DOM BLK 0 0
29 L71-0302 1 KIT-AWNING HARDWARE TOPPER DOM 0 0
30 J86-0028 1 WDW-IG EGR VNT TH 54 3/4WX20 1/2HX1.77/6474   

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION

PR
O

D
U

C
TIO

N
PR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO ALLIED 
RECREATION GROUP, INC (ARG)  AND IS NOT TO 
BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 
OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 

TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL REMAINS THE 
PROPERTY OF ARG AND SHALL BE RETURNED 
UPON REQUEST. THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 

REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD 
PARTIES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ARG.

REVISIONS

+

02/17/15

+

044sundhr

02/17/15

09/11/13

044sundhr

044fischpRELEASED

02/24/14

11/15/13

02/18/15044mackla

044fischp

044ramsev

BYDESCRIPTION

INITIAL RELEASE

AIMS: 3686 AWNING WAS L71-9781, ADDED L71-5681B

A

C

REV

27F00068
DWG NO. SHEET

TITLE

SIZE REV

C

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

BOM APPR.

DATE

DATE

DATE B 1
2OF

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .03            FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION

SLIDEOUT SEALS-GALLEY 770-37R

1:20
SCALE

 

APPROVALS

3

B

C

D

A

D

C

B

A

124

234 1

REPLACED L71-5681 & -0129 W/ L71-0303 & -0302

770_16-31_03232015
DC INFO FILE

27Z00040

DATE

+ +DSN APPR. DATE



BB

A

A

11

10

4

30

14

2

5

ATTACH W/SCREW TEK-#8
X 1 PFH (BLK)(M68-2807)

ATTACH W/SCREW TEK-#8
X 1 PFH (BLK)(M68-2807)

C

27 27

1524812516

12

6

C

29
28 29C

30

SECTION B-B

ATTACH W/ SCREW-TEK #8 X 3/4
PRH PLT (M68-0805)

SCREW-TEK #10-16X1 1/4
POHW/EVLN BLK (M73-1026)
@ 6" O.C.

APPLY 3/8" BEAD OF SEALANT (R14-0077) 
PRIOR TO SECURING IN PLACE

SCREW-TEK1/4-14 X 4 PFFH
PLTD (M68-1440 @10" O.C.
PREDRILLED 5/16 HOLE THRU
SLIDE-OUT CEILING AND
COUNTERSINK. 1"

FROM EDGE
 OF TRIM

SECTION A-A

SEALANT-CLEAR NON-YEL (SIA 477)
(R14-0075) 1/4 DIA BEAD (TYP) AFTER
SECURING IN PLACE.

APPLY 3/8" BEAD OF SEALANT
 (R14-0077) PRIOR TO 

SECURING IN PLACE SCREW-TEK #10-16X1 1/4POUH
W/EVLB BLK (M73-1026) @ 6" O.C.

SCREW-TEK #8 X 3/4 PFH
STALGARD (M68-0804)

TAPE- SLNT 5/8IN W/2SD 
ADH(ETRNBND)(R20-3005)

SCREW-TEK1/4-14 X 4 PFFH
PLTD (M68-1440 @10" O.C.
PREDRILLED 5/16 HOLE THRU
SLIDE-OUT CEILING AND
COUNTERSINK.

PRODUCTION
PRODUCTION

PR
O

D
U

C
TIO

N
PR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO ALLIED 
RECREATION GROUP, INC (ARG)  AND IS NOT TO 
BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY PURPOSE 
OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 

TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL REMAINS THE 
PROPERTY OF ARG AND SHALL BE RETURNED 
UPON REQUEST. THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 

REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD 
PARTIES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ARG.

REVISIONS

+

02/17/15

+

044sundhr

02/17/15

09/11/13

044sundhr

044fischpRELEASED

02/24/14

11/15/13

02/18/15044mackla

044fischp

044ramsev

BYDESCRIPTION

INITIAL RELEASE

AIMS: 3686 AWNING WAS L71-9781, ADDED L71-5681B

A

C

REV

27F00068
DWG NO. SHEET

TITLE

SIZE REV

C

DRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

BOM APPR.

DATE

DATE

DATE B 2
2OF

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .03            FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION

SLIDEOUT SEALS-GALLEY 770-37R

1:20
SCALE

 

APPROVALS

3

B

C

D

A

D

C

B

A

124

234 1

REPLACED L71-5681 & -0129 W/ L71-0303 & -0302

770_16-31_03232015
DC INFO FILE

27Z00040

DATE

+ +DSN APPR. DATE



FLEETWOOD RV, INC 5/14/2015 12:08 PM

BRANCH: 127 MOTOR HOME DIVISION BILL OF MATERIAL REPORT PAGE: 1 OF 2

BILL PAGE: 27F00068 SLIDEOUT SEALS-GALLEY 770-37R                               BILL PAGE: 27F00068

BSEQ ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY NOTES FROM THRU

1 26Z00001 FURNACE DOOR INFO ASSY (J25-0005) EA 1 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

2 B15-0122 PLATE- ALUM .125 X 3 X 3 TRI W/HLS / REV 1 EA 2 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

3 R40-0040 SEAL- (D) .36 X .50 BLK W/HATS /LTI / REV 0 LF 26.86 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

4 A15-0241 EXTR- AL SLIDE-OUT INT W/SLOT X 168 / REV A LF 6.45 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

5 P77-0006 MLDG-CRNR 1 1/2X1 1/2 W/HLS PC BLK / REV A LF 3.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

6 A15-0612 EXTR- ALUM S/O BOX EXT X 168 (BLK) / REV A LF 6.76 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

7 P86-2306 MLDG- BELT LINE RETAINER      / REV 0 LF 13.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

8 P86-2305 MLDG- BELT LINE SNAP-ON COVER / REV 0 LF 13.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

9 R40-0040 SEAL- (D) .36 X .50 BLK W/HATS /LTI / REV 0 LF 26.35 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

10 A15-0241 EXTR- AL SLIDE-OUT INT W/SLOT X 168 / REV A LF 19.92 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

12 A15-0612 EXTR- ALUM S/O BOX EXT X 168 (BLK) / REV A LF 20.18 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

14 P77-0006 MLDG-CRNR 1 1/2X1 1/2 W/HLS PC BLK / REV A LF 3.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

15 E63-2210 TRIM-END CAP SLIDE-OUT MLDG RH(ABS) / REV 0 EA 1 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

16 E63-2211 TRIM-END CAP SLIDE-OUT MLDG LH(ABS) / REV 0 EA 1 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

17 M68-0804 SCREW- TEK #8 X 3/4 PFH STALGARD EA 59 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

18 M68-1213 SCREW- TEK 1/4-14 X 2 3/4 PFH STLGD EA 24 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

19 M68-2809 SCREW- TEK #8 X 1 PFH AW STLGD/NYLK EA 42 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

20 R14-0075 SEALANT- CLEAR NON-YEL (SIA 477) CT 1 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

21 R20-3005 TAPE- SLNT 5/8IN W/2SD ADH(ETRNBND) LF 29.15 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

22 R20-3025 TAPE-SLNT2IN W/SLT 1SDADH BLK(ETRBD LF 15.92 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

23 R24-0055 TAPE- DB 1/16 X 1/2 VHB (3M 4936F) LF 1 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

24 P53-1042 CAP- END BELT LINE MLDG RH    / REV 3 EA 1 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

25 P53-1043 CAP- END BELT LINE MLDG LH    / REV 3 EA 1 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

26 N22-9040 PLATE- CORNER (.063)3/8X1 1/2X1 1/2 EA 2 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

27 E63-2118 TRIM- CORNER S/O MLDG (OX WHT ABS) / REV 0 EA 2 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

28 L71-0303 AWNING-161IN S/O DOM BLK       / REV B EA 1 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

29 L71-0302 KIT-AWNING HARDWARE TOPPER DOM EA 1 3/16/2015 12/31/2099

30 J86-0028 WDW-IG EGR VNT TH 54 3/4WX20 1/2HX1.77/6474-06 / REV C EA 1 3/23/2015 12/31/2099

******************************END OF BILL******************************



FLEETWOOD RV, INC 5/14/2015 12:08 PM

BRANCH: 127 MOTOR HOME DIVISION BILL OF MATERIAL REPORT PAGE: 2 OF 2

BILL PAGE: 27F00068 SLIDEOUT SEALS-GALLEY 770-37R                               BILL PAGE: 27F00068

BSEQ ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY NOTES FROM THRU

3 R40-0040 SEAL- (D) .36 X .50 BLK W/HATS /LTI / REV 0 LF 26.86 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

3 …………………………………………………… X 322 5/16 …… 1

4 A15-0241 EXTR- AL SLIDE-OUT INT W/SLOT X 168 / REV A LF 6.45 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

4 …………………………………………………… X 77 7/16 …… 1 …………………………………… SEE DETAIL

5 P77-0006 MLDG-CRNR 1 1/2X1 1/2 W/HLS PC BLK / REV A LF 3.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

5 …………………………………………………… X 18 1/4 …… 2

6 A15-0612 EXTR- ALUM S/O BOX EXT X 168 (BLK) / REV A LF 6.76 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

6 …………………………………………………… X 81 1/8 …… 1 …………………………………… SEE DETAIL

7 P86-2306 MLDG- BELT LINE RETAINER      / REV 0 LF 13.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

7 …………………………………………………… X 156 1/2 …… 1

8 P86-2305 MLDG- BELT LINE SNAP-ON COVER / REV 0 LF 13.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

8 …………………………………………………… X 156 1/2 …… 1

9 R40-0040 SEAL- (D) .36 X .50 BLK W/HATS /LTI / REV 0 LF 26.35 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

9 …………………………………………………… X 316 3/16 …… 1

10 A15-0241 EXTR- AL SLIDE-OUT INT W/SLOT X 168 / REV A LF 19.92 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

10 …………………………………………………… X 161 5/8 …… 1 …………………………………… SEE DETAIL

11 …………………………………………………… X 77 7/16 …… 1 …………………………………… SEE DETAIL

12 A15-0612 EXTR- ALUM S/O BOX EXT X 168 (BLK) / REV A LF 20.18 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

12 …………………………………………………… X 81 1/8 …… 1 …………………………………… SEE DETAIL

13 …………………………………………………… X 161 1/16 …… 1 …………………………………… SEE DETAIL

14 P77-0006 MLDG-CRNR 1 1/2X1 1/2 W/HLS PC BLK / REV A LF 3.04 1/13/2014 12/31/2099

14 …………………………………………………… X 18 1/4 …… 2

******************************END OF BILL******************************


	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View B-B
	Section View A-A


